506554612 03/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6601391 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADRIAN BIRBAUMER	05/20/2020
MARTIN BOSCH	05/20/2020
JASON RACINE	05/21/2020
SABINE SUSSTRUNK	05/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL)
Street Address:	EPFL-TTO, EPFL INNOVATION PARK J
City:	LAUSANNE
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17201773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)587-6391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 502-587-3400 **Email:** spyles@stites.com

Correspondent Name: STITES & HARBISON, PLLC

Address Line 1: 400 W MARKET ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-3352

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BU129-191548-CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN PYLES

SIGNATURE: /susan pyles/

DATE SIGNED: 03/15/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=BU129-191548-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=BU129-191548-US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506554612 REEL: 055594 FRAME: 0943

source=BU129-191548-US_Assignment#page3.tif source=BU129-191548-US_Assignment#page4.tif source=BU129-191548-US_Assignment#page5.tif source=BU129-191548-US_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055594 FRAME: 0944

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Adrien Birbaumer, residing	g at Ch. de la Motte 18, Lausanne, 1018
Switzerland, have invented certain improvements	in a METHOD OF DISPLAYING AN
IMAGE ON A SEE-THROUGH DISPLAY and h	ave filed certain patent applications therefor
namely, PCT International Application No. PCT/H	EP2017/083934 filed on December 20, 2017
and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/767,6	69filed on May 28
2020;	

WHEREAS, I, Martinus Bosch, residing at Av. Morges 27, Lausanne, 1004 Switzerland, have invented certain improvements in a METHOD OF DISPLAYING AN IMAGE ON A SEE-THROUGH DISPLAY and have filed certain patent applications therefor, namely, PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2017/083934 filed on December 20, 2017 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/767,669 filed on May 28, 2020;

WHEREAS, I, Jason Racine, residing at Rue des Eglantines 19, Boncourt, 2926
Switzerland, have invented certain improvements in a METHOD OF DISPLAYING AN
IMAGE ON A SEE-THROUGH DISPLAY and have filed certain patent applications therefor, namely, PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2017/083934 filed on December 20, 2017 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/767,669 filed on May 28, 2020;

WHEREAS, I, Sabine Süsstrunk, residing at Ch. du Stade 1, Lausanne, 1007

Switzerland, have invented certain improvements in a METHOD OF DISPLAYING AN

IMAGE ON A SEE-THROUGH DISPLAY and have filed certain patent applications therefor, namely, PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2017/083934 filed on December 20, 2017 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/767,669 filed on May 28, 2020; and

1

WHEREAS, ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE (EPFL) (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having offices at EPFL-TTO, EPFL Innovation Park J, Lausanne, 1015 Switzerland, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said applications and the invention(s) and improvements(s) therein disclosed, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to said invention, said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended; and to any and all utility applications claiming priority thereto and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-parts, conversions, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted in the United States of America or any foreign country.

The undersigned also grants the law firm of Stites & Harbison, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including serial numbers and filing dates above.

2

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Adrien Birbaumer	45/2-	2020/05/20
Martinus Bosch		
Jason Racine		
Sabine Süsstrunk		

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Adrien Birbaumer		
Martinus Bosch		<u> </u>
Jason Racine		
Sahine Süssemuk		

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Adrien Birbaumer		** : **********************************	
Martinus Bosch		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Jason Racine	<u> </u>	<u>2020/05/21</u>	
Cahina Clientmah			

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE.
Adrien Birbaumer		
Martinus Bosch		
Jason Racine		
Sahine Sitestrunk	/a/2 / 24 h C	<u> 19.5.2</u> 920

3